
S. 
No 

2 

3. 

4 

1 

5. 

1. The schedule for Registration of students is as mentioned below: 

Ref. No. 3)0 /01-Exam.Dean Academic/ 2023 

B.Tech. IV Year VII Semester (all branches) 
B.Tech. II Year V Semester (all branches) 
B.Tech./MCA/M. Tech. II Year III Semester (all 
branches) including Lateral Entry 
Ph.D (All branches) 

G. B. PANT INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGOY 

PAURI GARHWAL -246194 (Uttarakhand) 

(AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTE OF GOVERNMENT OF UTTARAKHAND) 

B.Tech, M.Tech., MCA I year (All branches) 

Fee Detail 

Registration for Academic Session 2023-24 (ODD Semester) 

(a) College & Tuition fee (B.Tech., MCA &M.Tech.): 

Exam fee 

2 

Admission Batch 

University/ 

Tuition Fee 

charges 
College user 

Alumni 

Course 

Total 

Caution Money 

** TFW students 

(if any) 

2. The students are required to deposit the fee and other charges for the ODD semester as: 

B.Tech 

I yr. 
I sem. 

&B.Tech II 
yr. III sem. 
(Lateral 

Entry 
students) 

2023 

S600 

25000 

3880 

2500 
1000 

37980 

**12980 

B.Tech 

Il yr. 
Ill sem. 

(excluding 
Lateral Entry 

students) 

4 

2022 

3700 

25000 

Notice 

3580 

0 

32280 

**7280 

Semester 
ODD 
ODD 
ODD 

ODD 

ODD 

B.Tech 
||l yr. 
V sem. 

&B.Tech III 
yr. V sem. 

(Lateral 

Batch Year 

Entry 
students) 

5 

2021 / 2022 

3700 

25000 

3580 

32280 

**7280 

Date of registrationBeginning of Classes 
26.07.2023 
28.07.2023 
31.07.2023 

31.07.2023 
Decided after final 

B.Tech 
IV yr. 

VII 
sem.&B.Tec 
h IV yr. VII 
sem. (Lateral 

Entry 
students) 

counseling/reporting schedule 
published by VMSBUTU 

6 

2020/2021 

3700 

25000 

3580 

Date: 0 07/2023 

32280 

**7280 

Dean Academig 
G.B.P.I.E.T. Pauri-Garhwa! 

Uttarakhand (India, 

MCA/ 
M.Tech 

I yr. 

** For TFW Students - Tuition fee exemption (wef 2011-12) Tuition fee revised from academic year/s�s_ion 2016-17 onwards 

I sem. 
& 

MCA 
Il yr. 

IIl sem. 
(Lateral 

Entry 
students) 

2023 

6100 

30000 

3880 
2500 
1000 

27.07.2023 

43480 

29.07.2023 
01.08.2023 

01.08.2023 

MCA/M.Tec 

Il yr. 
I|l sem. 

& 
MCA IIl yr. 

V sem. 

(including 
Lateral 
Entry 

students) 

2022 

4200 

30000 

3435 

37780 



S 

(b) College & Tuition fee (PhD): 

No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

1. 
2 

3 

Fee Detail 

Admission 
Batch 

4 

University/ 
Exam fee 

5 

Tuition Fee 

5. Alumni 

College user 
charges 

(c) Hostel Charges: 

S.No. 

Caution 
Money 

Total 

Ward Boy 

News Paper 

PhD Scholar 

Newly 
admitted ODD 

Sem. 

(Resident 
Scholars) 

Admitted on 
or after 

academic 
year 2023-24 

Total 

(d) Mess Charges: 

6100 

20000 

Charges Detail 

TV/Entertainment 

Charges Detail 
Mess advance 

3880 

Hostel Maintenance 

2500 

1000 

Solid Waste Management 

33480 

PhD Scholar 

Newly 
admitted 

ODD. 

(Non 
Resident 

Scholars) 

Admitted on 
or after 

academic 
year 2023 

24 
6100 

20000 
1880 

2500 

1000 
31480 

PhD Scholar 
otherODD 

sem. 

(Resident 
Scholars) 

Admitted on 
or after 

academic 
year 2017 

18 
4200 

20000 
3580 

2 

0 
27780 

PhD Scholar 
other ODD 

sem. 

(Non 
Resident 

Scholars) 

Admitted on 
or after 

academic 
year 2017 

18 
4200 

20000 
1880 

26080 

Scholars) 
1500 
500 
210 
90 
180 

PhD 
Scholar 

2480 

other 
ODD 
sem. 

(Resident 
Scholars) 
if any 

Admitted 
Before 

academic 

year 
2017-18 

11000 
3580 

0 
14580 

PhD 
Scholar 

otherOD 

D sem. 
(Non 

Resident 

Scholars) 
if any 

Admitted 
Before 

All UG & PG Courses -( All B.Tech. / MCA /M.Tech.& Resident PhD 

academic 

year 
2017-18 

11000 
1880 

0 

12880 

AIl UG & PG Courses -( All B.Tech. / MCA/ M.Tech.& Resident PhD Scholars 
16000 for one semester 

The above as in table (a), (b), (c) & (d) amount is required to be deposited in "SBII collect facility" and the weh-link provided in college website. The student must ensure that Receipt copy" of the paid fee is to be 
Cubmited at the time of Registration/Reporting in the College. For requisite link visit the college website (www.gbpec.ac. in) and htps://www.onlinesbi.com/preloginicollecthome.htm. 

2 Callege & Tuition fee has to be deposited as per "SBI I collect faclity "link from the college website and also httns://www.onlinesbi.com, thereafter student 1s required to submit paid fee "Receipt copv at the time of 
Registration/Reporting in college (their concerned Department) in perSon. No registration shall be allowed through 
someone else. The HOD/Departmental authority should thoroughly monitor this process for their department 
students. 

4. Hostel& Mess charges has to be deposited as per "SB! TI collect fucility" link from the college website and also 
https://www.onlinesbi.com, thereafter student is required to submit the paid feeReceipt copy" at the time or 

Dean Ame 
G.B.P,E.T. Pauri-Garhwal 

Uttarakhand (ntin) 



s Those students who fail to register & submit "SBI I-collect receipt fee copy" by above mentioned dateswill be charged monetary fine as mentioned in section (6) below : 

6. The permissible duration for registration shall be : 

1. 
2. 

Registration/Reporting in college (their concerned Hostel) in person. No registration shall be allowed through Someone else. 

3. 

Copy for information & necessary action to: 

4. 
S. 

Reporting date to submit the fee Permission authority for receipt in person in the registration/reporting department/Hostels 
Up to 31-07-2023 
01-08-2023 to 07-08-2023 
08-08-2023 to 15-08-2023 
16-08-2023 to 31-08-2023 
After 31-08-2023 

No permission required 
No permission required 
HOD 

Note:"SBI I-Collect WINDOW WILL OPEN FROM 15-07-2023" 

SBI GBPIET, Pauri. 

Dean Academics through HOD No registration permissible 

All Deans/AII HODS/Chief Warden/Wardens. Registrar/Finance Officer. 

Fine for late 
submission of fee 
receipt 
NIL 
Rs. S00/ 
Rs. 1000/ 
Rs, 1500/ 

OC College web site/Dr. Y. S. Chauhan, Associate Professor, MCA for Data management. All Notice Boards. 

DéptAcdgmies 

DednAcdemics Dean Acadenke. G.B.P.I.E.T. Pauri-Garh 
Uttarakhand {lndia) 
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